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ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRIES IN RURAL AREAS
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has formulated new schemes for the development of agricultural industries in rural areas to benefit the drought and flood affected people;

(b) if so, the details of such schemes; and

(c) the names of those drought and flood affected States which have been selected for the development of the said industries?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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